AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS® COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS’ INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.CS.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR AUGUST, 2015
DATED THIS THE 14TH. DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $2,635,679.27
PRECINCT #1 $456,555.67
PRECINCT #2 $295,388.51
PRECINCT #3 $396,425.16
PRECINCT #4 $497,876.53
ALL OTHER FUNDS *k $1,451,042.32
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $5,732,967.46

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE
SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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DEBRA ALEXANDER, COUNTY TREASURER

BALANCES ENDING

INVESTMENT FUNDS

GENERAL FUND/MONEY MKT.

AUGUST 31, 2015

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL /MONEY MKT.

PCT# ONE /MONEY MKT.
PCT# TWO/ MONEY MKT.
PCT# THREE/ MONEY MKT.
PCT# FOUR/ MONEY MKT.

TOTAL

CLAY COUNTY DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS

GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
COURT REPORTER FUND
RECORDS PRESERVATION FUND
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER FUND
COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND
PRECINCT #1 FUND

PRECINCT #2 FUND

PRECINCT #3 FUND

PRECINCT #4 FUND

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FUND
COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
OFFICER'S FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND

SHERIFF'S INMATE COMMISSARY

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

BALANCE

2,000,556.22

601,753.89

200,719.48
100,554.84
200,701.10
300,820.59

3,405,106.12

BALANCE

635,123.05
0.01
139,436.26
24,393.63
17,165.29
89,160.72
1,371.16
686.55
255,836.19
194,833.67
195,724.06
197,055.94
0.00
43,103.86
99,185.55
425,683.90
9,101.50

2,327,861.34

5,732,967.46
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"COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT AUGUST 31, 2015

FUND CASH BALANCE| DEPOSIT WITHDRAWLS | ENDING CASH | INTEREST | INTEREST
BALANCE EARNED RATE

GENERAL 913,196.82 65,141.31 343,215.08 635,123.05 0.00%
GENERAL/ MONEY MKT SAVING 2,000,505.25 50.97 2,000,556.22 50.97 0.29%
PAYROLL CLEARING 0.01 360,440.80 360,440.80 0.01 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 139,532.26 96.00 139,436.26 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 24,393.63 24,393.63 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 17,166.29 17,165.29 0.00%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 2,371.16 1,000.00 1,371.16 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 90,018.17 857.45 89,160.72 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 641.55 45.00 686.55 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 278,866.98 12,789.19 35,819.98 255,836.19 0.00%
PCT# ONE MONEY MKT.SAVING 200,714.36 512 200,719.48 512 0.29%
PRECINCT #2 221,450.69 10,686.44 37,303.46 194,833.67 0.00%
PCT# TWO MONEY MKT SAVING 100,552.28 2.58 100,554.84 2.56 0.29%
PRECINCT #3 249,864.63 16,305.54 70,446.11 195,724.06 0.00%
PCT#THREE MONEY MKT SAVING 200,695.99 5.11 200,701.10 5.11 0.29%
PRECINCT #4 226,156.79 17,522.14 46,622.99 197,055.94 0.00%
PCT#FOUR MONEY MKT SAVING 300,812.93 7.68 300,820.59 7.66 0.29%
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 173,954.52 173,954.52 0.00 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 43,473.86 370.00 43,103.86 0.00%
OFFICERS FEE 45463.49 55,195.61 1,473.55 99,185.5% 0.00%
CC MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 397,251.79 479,736.05 451,303.94 425,683.90 0.01%
CCMH MONEY MKT SAVINGS 601,738.56 15.33 601,753.89 15.33 0.29%
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY 7,737.03 2,811.91 1,447.44 9,101.50 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL 6,062,603.52) 1,194,715.26 1,524,351.32 5,732,967.46 86.7%

AVERAGE PERCENTAGE RATE 0.08%




